
County Name Primary Contact Primary Contact Email Back-up Contact Name(s) Back-up Contact Email Note:
Alameda Cherdoonmuang, Christine Christine.Cherdboonmuang2@acgov.org Shao, Roland

Loveman, Alisa
RShao@acgov.org
ALoveman@acgov.org

Please CC all 3 
contacts on 
any RMP 
emails for 
Alameda 
County 
moving 
forward (3 
recipients 
total) 
Tiffany no 
longer works 
with Alameda 
County 
anymore and 
has move out 
of state. 
(8/19/21)

Alpine Gabriel Chavarin gchavarin@alpinecountyca.gov

Amador Bethany Ford bford@amadorgov.org

Butte Lamisse Hirtel lhirtel@buttecounty.net

Contra Costa Deborah Teixeira dteixeira@ehsd.cccounty.us

Del Norte Dorothy Waddelow dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us

El Dorado Jessica Malecke jessica.malecke@edcgov.us

Glenn Janelle Kelly jkelly@countyofglenn.net

Humbolt Appolonia Coan ACoan@co.humboldt.ca.us
Kelly Hampton

khampton@co.humboldt.ca.us

Fresno Watts, Julie jwatts@fresnocountyca.gov
Imperial Devin Anderson devinanderson@co.imperial.ca.us Claudia De Leon ClaudiaDeLeon@co.imperial.ca.us

Inyo Morningstar Willis-
Wagoner

mwagoner@inyocounty.us

Kings Brandon Moreno brandon.moreno@co.kings.ca.us

Kern Angela Garcia garciaan@kerndhs.com
Christa Jones jonesch@kerndhs.com

Lake Rachael Dillman rachael.dillman@lakecountyca.gov

Lassen Cody Evans cevans@co.lassen.ca.us

Los Angeles Gomez, Abraham
Tucker IV, Walter 
Grigoryan, Anahit
Teeravate, Kasidit "Ken"

abrahamgomez@dpss.lacounty.gov
waltertuckerIv@dpss.lacounty.gov
anahitgrigoryan2@dpss.lacounty.gov
kasiditteeravate@dpss.lacounty.gov

Gerami, Roobina
Herrera, Griselda Nunez

roobinagerami@dpss.lacounty.gov
griseldanunezherrera@dpss.lacounty.gov

Please CC 
both Gerami, 
Roobina and 
Herrera, 
Griselda 
Nunez

Madera Vaca, Perla perla.vaca@maderacounty.com

Marin Diana Alonzo dalonzo-valderrama@marincounty.org

Mariposa Maietto, Rebecca rmaietto@mariposahsc.org
Mendocino Isabel Oglesby oglesbyi@mendocinocounty.org

Modoc Karena Nield karenanield@co.modoc.ca.us

Mono Kathy Peterson kpeterson@mono.ca.gov

Monterey Cortez-Heredia, Leonardo Cortez-HerediaL@co.monterey.ca.us
Napa Alli Muller alli.muller@countyofnapa.org

Nevada Kristin Plante kristin.plante@co.nevada.ca.us

Orange De La Rosa, Cristina cristina.delarosa@ssa.ocgov.com
Placer Mary Barker mbarker@placer.ca.gov

Tameca Dodd tdodd@placer.ca.gov
Riverside Malone, Michelle mmalone@rivco.org
Sacramento Angelica Atkinson atkinsona@saccounty.net Mack, Debra mackd@saccounty.net Debra has 

retired. 
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San Bernardino Andrea Brayboy Andrea.Brayboy@hss.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Manabat, Joseph joseph.manabat2@sdcounty.ca.gov Claudia Gurrola Claudia.Gurrola@sdcounty.ca.gov
San Francisco Randy Mano randy.mano@sfgov.org Escobosa, David david.escobosa@sfgov.org

San Joaquin Melissa Mullin MMullin@sjgov.org 

San Luis Obispo Caballero, Emma ecaballero@co.slo.ca.us Koch, Robb rkoch@co.slo.ca.us
San Mateo Rodriguez, Nancy nrodriguez@smcgov.org Brenda Gutierrez bgutierrez@smcgov.org
Santa Barba Eloise Aguillon e.aguillon@sbcsocialserv.org

Santa Clara Cooper, Thomas thomas.cooper@ssa.sccgov.org
Santa Cruz Ortiz, Rocio rocio.ortiz@santacruzcounty.us
Shasta Sandee Van Ausdall svanausdall@co.shasta.ca.us

Siskiyou Byrd, Alix abyrd@co.siskiyou.ca.us
Solano Juanita Fleming jmmccord-fleming@solanocounty.com

Sonoma Candice Guasco cguasco@schsd.org

Sutter Kristine Elliott kelliott@co.sutter.ca.us Jesse Hallford jhallford@co.sutter.ca.us

Tehama Janice Meehan jmeehan@tcdss.org Amy Thiele athiele@tcdss.org
Tulare Idalia Gonzalez Igonzale@tularecounty.ca.gov

Tuolumne Laurie Darby ldarby@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Ventura Cabral, Margarita margarita.cabral@ventura.org
Yolo Soua Moua soua.moua@yolocounty.org
Yuba Lovena DeCamp CW_CF_PPOC@co.yuba.ca.us
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First 
Name

Last 
Name Email Agency *Note

Batisa Edwards batisa.edwards@usda.gov USDA-FNS

Point of contact 
for restaurant 
vendors 

Barbara Smith Barbara.Smith2@usda.gov USDA-FNS
CDSS's main 
point of contact

Bethany Caputo Bethany.Caputo@dhs.ri.gov
Rhode 
Island HHS

State contact for 
Rhode Island 

Mary Guzman maryguzman@azdes.gov Arizona HHS
State contact for 
Arizona
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